CushionFall Sport

Project Locations 2011 — 2014:

Abe Levitt Park
Alexander Field

Ames High School
Bethpage High School
Beynon Sports

Boston College

Breezy Park

Calhoun High School
Cedar Creek #1

East Lake High

Florida A&M University
Georgetown College
Grant Park

Greenfield Sports Academy
Hicksville High School
Indian River Recreation
Jean Vanier Secondary School
JFK High School

John Muir High School
Joliet Central High School
Joliet West High School
Kiefer Flooring Inc.

La Pata Park

Lakehead University

Lindhurst Health & Fitness Center

Little League International
Malverne High School
Mempham High School
Monroe High School
Nathan Hale High School
New Century Fieldhouse
Notre Dame High School
Orange County Great Park
Pasadena High School
Rockhurst High School
Sacred Heart Softball Field
SAR Academy

250,000
280,960
250,000
264,000
6,000
21,000
418,000
226,000
254,000
44,000
225,500
140,000
352,000
9,700
40,000
248,000
350,000
232,000
225,000
158,000
156,000
44,000
838,000
800
20,000
10,000
278,000
232,000
15,230
40,000
43,200
272,000
584,000
225,000
316,000
64,000
44,000

Stewart Ave and Belfry Lane Hicksville, NY
Mark Lane & Piedmont Avenue River Vale, NJ
1921 Ames High Drive Ames, IA

10 Cherry Ave Bethpage, NY

16 Alt Road Hunt Valley, MD

22601 Beacon Street Chestnut Hill, MA
Oakwood Road & West Rogues Path Huntington, NY
1786 State Street, Merrick, NY 11566

3340 Merrick Road Seaford, NY

400 228th Ave NE Sammamish, WA
Recreational Fields Tallahassee, FL

100 Crawford Drive Georgetown, KY 40324
1625 Sheridan & Broadway Hewlett, NY

820 S. Willett Memphis, TN

180 Division Avenue Hicksville, NY

201 Killingworth Turnpike Clinton, CT

1145 Bronte Rd S, Milton, Ontario

3000 South Bellmore Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710
1905 Lincoln Ave. Pasadena, CA

201 East Jefferson St. Joliet, lllinois

401 North Larkin Joliet, lllinois

2910 Falling Waters Blvd. Lindenhurst, IL

987 Avenue Vista Hermosa San Clemente, CA
955 Oliver Road Thunder Bay, ON

2910 Falling Waters Blvd. Lindenhurst, IL

539 US Rt 15 Hwy Williamsport, PA

80 Ocean Avenue Malverne, NY

2401 Camp Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710

200 Schoolhouse Road Monroe Township, NJ
11601 W. Lincoln Avenue, West Allis, 1A

551 New Century Pkwy New Century, KS

24 Ricardo St, West Haven, CT 06516

Irvine, CA

351 South Hudson Ave. Pasadena, CA

9301 State Line Road Kansas City, MO

5151 Park Avenue Fairfield, CT

503 West 259th Street Bronx, NY



Southern lllinois University
Sports House

St. Louis High School

St. Marks School of Texas
SUNY Potsdam

The Harker School

Tiger Hollow Stadium
Town of Ridgefield
Westbrook Dome

Sincerely,

Nick Lincoln
Product Manager

BASF Coatings

80,000

74,000

225,000
Topdress

6,000

2,000

250,000
232,000

State Route 157 Edwards, IL

3151 Edison Way Redwood City, CA
3142 Wai alae Avenue Honolulu, HI
10600 Preston Road Dallas, TX

44 Pierrepont Avenue Potsdam, NY
3800 Blackford Ave San Jose, CA

700 North Salem Road Ridgewood, CT
Ridgefield, CT

3651 Genge Road, Kingston, Ontario



