CushionFall[®]**Sport**

Project Locations 2011 – 2014:

Abe Levitt Park	250,000	Stewart Ave and Belfry Lane Hicksville, NY	
Alexander Field	280,960	Mark Lane & Piedmont Avenue River Vale, NJ	
Ames High School	250,000	1921 Ames High Drive Ames, IA	
Bethpage High School	264,000	10 Cherry Ave Bethpage, NY	
Beynon Sports	6,000	16 Alt Road Hunt Valley, MD	
Boston College	21,000	22601 Beacon Street Chestnut Hill, MA	
Breezy Park	418,000	Oakwood Road & West Rogues Path Huntington, NY	
Calhoun High School	226,000	1786 State Street, Merrick, NY 11566	
Cedar Creek #1	254,000	3340 Merrick Road Seaford, NY	
East Lake High	44,000	400 228th Ave NE Sammamish, WA	
Florida A&M University	225,500	Recreational Fields Tallahassee, FL	
Georgetown College	140,000	100 Crawford Drive Georgetown, KY 40324	
Grant Park	352,000	1625 Sheridan & Broadway Hewlett, NY	
Greenfield Sports Academy	9,700	820 S. Willett Memphis, TN	
Hicksville High School	40,000	180 Division Avenue Hicksville, NY	
Indian River Recreation	248,000	201 Killingworth Turnpike Clinton, CT	
Jean Vanier Secondary School	350,000	1145 Bronte Rd S, Milton, Ontario	
JFK High School	232,000	3000 South Bellmore Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710	
John Muir High School	225,000	1905 Lincoln Ave. Pasadena, CA	
Joliet Central High School	158,000	201 East Jefferson St. Joliet, Illinois	
Joliet West High School	156,000	401 North Larkin Joliet, Illinois	
Kiefer Flooring Inc.	44,000	2910 Falling Waters Blvd. Lindenhurst, IL	
La Pata Park	838,000	987 Avenue Vista Hermosa San Clemente, CA	
Lakehead University	800	955 Oliver Road Thunder Bay, ON	
Lindhurst Health & Fitness Center	20,000	2910 Falling Waters Blvd. Lindenhurst, IL	
Little League International	10,000	539 US Rt 15 Hwy Williamsport, PA	
Malverne High School	278,000	80 Ocean Avenue Malverne, NY	
Mempham High School	232,000	2401 Camp Avenue, Bellmore, NY 11710	
Monroe High School	15,230	200 Schoolhouse Road Monroe Township, NJ	
Nathan Hale High School	40,000	11601 W. Lincoln Avenue, West Allis, IA	
New Century Fieldhouse	43,200	551 New Century Pkwy New Century, KS	
Notre Dame High School	272,000	24 Ricardo St, West Haven, CT 06516	
Orange County Great Park	584,000	Irvine, CA	
Pasadena High School	225,000	351 South Hudson Ave. Pasadena, CA	
Rockhurst High School	316,000	9301 State Line Road Kansas City, MO	
Sacred Heart Softball Field	64,000	5151 Park Avenue Fairfield, CT	
SAR Academy	44,000	503 West 259th Street Bronx, NY	

Southern Illinois University	80,000	State Route 157 Edwards, IL
Sports House	74,000	3151 Edison Way Redwood City, CA
St. Louis High School	225,000	3142 Wai alae Avenue Honolulu, HI
St. Marks School of Texas	Topdress	10600 Preston Road Dallas, TX
SUNY Potsdam	6,000	44 Pierrepont Avenue Potsdam, NY
The Harker School	2,000	3800 Blackford Ave San Jose, CA
Tiger Hollow Stadium		700 North Salem Road Ridgewood, CT
Town of Ridgefield	250,000	Ridgefield, CT
Westbrook Dome	232,000	3651 Genge Road, Kingston, Ontario

Sincerely,

Nick Lincoln

Product Manager

BASF Coatings